

(FRESH SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA,
AT HYDERABAD

THURSDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1755 OF 2025

Between:

S. Venkatagiri, S/o. Late. Sri. S. Lakshminarsimha Chari.

...Petitioner/Defendant No.4

AND

1. S. Raghunandha Chary, S/o. Late. Sri. S. Lakshminarsimha Chari Aged about 53 years, Occ. Teacher, R/o. H.No. 38-29/67/1/6, Shivanagar, Sainikpuri, Secundrabad -500094.

...Respondent/Plaintiff

2. Smt. P. Indrani, W/o. Sri. P.V.Venkatramana Chary, Aged 51 years, Occ.Service, R/o Plot. No. 74 and 79, II Floor, Sai Srinivasa Residency, Dwarakamainagar, Vanasthalipuram, Hyderabad- 500055.
3. Smt. N.Ch.Andalu, W/o Late. Sri. N.Ch. Narasimha Chari, Aged 49 years, Occ. Service, R/o. C-85, Apurupa Colony, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad -500055.
4. Smt. K. Vijaya Sri, W/o. Late. Sri. K. Krishna Prasad, Aged 47 years, Occ. House Wife, R/o. C.-85, Apurupa Colony, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad -500055.
5. S. Radha Mohan, S/o. Late. Sri. S. Lakshminarsimha Chari Aged about 42 years, Occ. Service, R/o. Plot No.74, H.No. 74, H.No.37-11 Defence Colony, Sainikpuri, Secundrabad -500094.

...Respondent/Defendants No.1 to 3 and 5

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate M/s. AYYAGARI JAYASHREE presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to present this Memorandum of Civil Revision Petition against the Order dated. 04.04.2025 in O.S. No.941 of 2008 on the file of Court of the I Additional Senior Civil Judge, Medchal-Malkajgiri.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of

M/s. AYYAGARI JAYASHREE Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of fresh notice to the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. S. Raghunandha Chary, S/o. Late. Sri. S. Lakshminarsimha Chari Aged about 53 years, Occ. Teacher, R/o. H.No. 38-29/67/1/6, Shivanagar, Sainikpuri, Secundrabad -500094.
2. Smt. P. Indrani, W/o. Sri. P.V.Venkatramana Chary, Aged 51 years, Occ.Service, R/o Plot. No. 74 and 79, II Floor, Sai Srinivasa Residency, Dwarakamainagar, Vanasthalipuram, Hyderabad- 500055.
3. Smt. N.Ch.Andalu, W/o Late. Sri. N.Ch. Narasimha Chari, Aged 49 years, Occ. Service, R/o. C-85, Apurupa Colony, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad -500055.
4. Smt. K. Vijaya Sri, W/o. Late. Sri. K. Krishna Prasad, Aged 47 years, Occ. House Wife, R/o. C.-85, Apurupa Colony, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad -500055.

are directed to show cause on or before **31.10.2025** to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following ORDER:

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that notice to the respondent No.5 is served. Notices to the respondent Nos.1 to 4 could not be served due to insufficient address.

Issue fresh notice, including personal notice to the respondent Nos.1 to 4.

List this matter on 31.10.2025.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/-M.NAGAMANI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. S. Raghunandha Chary, S/o. Late. Sri. S. Lakshminarsimha Chari Aged about 53 years, Occ. Teacher, R/o. H.No. 38-29/67/1/6, Shivanagar, Sainikpuri, Secundrabad -500094.
2. Smt. P. Indrani, W/o. Sri. P.V.Venkatramana Chary, Aged 51 years, Occ.Service, R/o Plot. No. 74 and 79, II Floor, Sai Srinivasa Residency, Dwarakamainagar, Vanasthalipuram, Hyderabad- 500055.

3. Smt. N.Ch.Andalu, W/o Late. Sri. N.Ch. Narasimha Chari, Aged 49 years, Occ. Service, R/o. C-85, Apurupa Colony, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad -500055.
4. Smt. K. Vijaya Sri, W/o. Late. Sri. K. Krishna Prasad, Aged 47 years, Occ. House Wife, R/o. C.-85, Apurupa Colony, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad -500055.

(Addresses 1 to 4 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)

5. One CC to SRI. AYYAGARI JAYASHREE Advocate [OPUC]
6. One spare copy



HIGH COURT

MB, J

DATED:09.10.2025

POST ON 31.10.2025

FRESH NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.1755 of 2025

